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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3327
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2004
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FLATS IN GUJARAT
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central Government flats in Gujarat, location-wise;

(b) whether the flats have been allotted to all the employees of Central Government;

(c) if so, the number of employees to whom the allotments have been made, type-wise;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the flats are likely to be allotted to the employees waiting for allotment of Government flats?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a): General Pool residential accommodation is available only at Rajkot in Gujarat. Type-wise details of flats available are as under:

 Type I              :       48
 Type II             :       48
 Type III            :       36
 Type IV             :        8
   TOTAL               :      140

b): These flats have been allotted to eligible employees.

(c): The details of employees allotted General Pool residential accommodation are given as under:

 Type I              :        37
 Type II             :        39
 Type III            :        28
 Type IV             :         7
  TOTAL               :       111

(d): The question does not arise.

(e): At present, no employee eligible for allotment of General Pool residential accommodation is waiting for allotment of the said accommodation.
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